## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION NO. 708 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Thomas, Frasier, Taylor and McDevitt

## AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH GREATER ADIRONDACK HOME HEALTH AIDES, INC. TO PROVIDE PARAPROFESSIONAL CARE SERVICES FOR THE CERTIFIED HOME HEALTH AGENCY (CHHA) AND LONG-TERM HOME HEALTH CARE (LTHHC) PROGRAMS

RESOLVED, that Warren County continue the contractual relationship (the previous agreement being authorized by Resolution No. 703 of 2011) with Greater Adirondack Home Health Aides, Inc.,25 Willowbrook Road, Queensbury, New York 12804, to provide paraprofessional care services for the Certified Home Health Agency (CHHA) and Long-Term Home Health Care (LTHHC) Programs, for a term commencing January 1, 2013 and terminating December 31, 2013, at rates not to exceed those set forth below, and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement in a form approved by the County Attorney:

<u>PROGRAM</u>	SERVICES	RATES/HOUR
СННА	Home Health Aide	\$25.54
LTHHC	Home Health Aide	\$25.54
	Personal Care Aide	\$25.28

and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.4010 470 Health Services, Contract and Budget Code A.4016 470 Long Term Home Health Care, Contract.